Zener Diode
 Electrical Parameters
© 2022 PDW, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised:2.1,Oct-2
1SMB53 SERIES
Description
2

CodPart Number e
e t
Maximum
Reverse
Curren
Maximum Zener Impedance
t
Maximum
Zener
Current
  IZVZ @ IZT T
ZZT @IZT
ZZK @IZK
IZIR @ VR M
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA Ω Ω mA µA V mA
1SMB5365B 365B 36 34.2 37.8 30 11 160 1 0.5 27.4 132
1SMB5366B 366B 39 37.05 40.95 30 14 170 1 0.5 29.7 122
1SMB5367B 367B 43 40.85 45.15 30 20 190 1 0.5 32.7 110
1SMB5368B 368B 47 44.65 49.35 25 25 210 1 0.5 35.8 100
1SMB5369B 369B 51 48.45 53.55 25 27 230 1 0.5 38.8 93
1SMB5370B 370B 56 53.2 58.8 20 35 280 1 0.5 42.6 86
1SMB5371B 371B 60 57 63 20 40 350 1 0.5 45.5 79
1SMB5372B 372B 62 58.9 65.1 20 42 400 1 0.5 47.1 76
1SMB5373B 373B 68 64.6 71.4 20 44 500 1 0.5 51.7 70
1SMB5374B 374B 75 71.25 78.75 20 45 620 1 0.5 56 63
1SMB5375B 375B 82 77.9 86.1 15 65 720 1 0.5 62.2 58
1SMB5377B 377B 91 86.45 95.55 15 75 760 1 0.5 69.2 52.5
1SMB5378B 378B 100 95 105 12 90 800 1 0.5 76 47.5
1SMB5380B 380B 120 114 126 10 170 1150 1 0.5 91.2 39.5
1SMB5381B 381B 130 123.5 136.5 10 190 1250 1 0.5 98.8 36.6
1SMB5383B 383B 150 142.5 157.5 8 330 1500 1 0.5 114 31.6
1SMB5384B 384B 160 152 168 8 350 1650 1 0.5 122 29.4
1SMB5386B 386B 180 171 189 5 430 1750 1 0.5 137 26.4
1SMB5387B 387B 190 180.5 199.5 5 450 1850 1 0.5 144 25
1SMB5388B 388B 200 190 210 5 480 1850 1
0.5
152 23.6
The accuracy of voltage regulator is 5%
3 - 5